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November 28, 2018

President/CEO President/CEO

Paper House Productions, Inc. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

¢/o The Corporation Trust Company c/o Corporation Service Company

Corporation Trust Center 10300 Greenbriar Place

1209 Orange Street Oklahoma City, OK 73159-7653

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO President/CEO

Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

7707 SW 44" Street ¢/o Karen Hurdle

Oklahoma City, OK 73179 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800
Irvine, CA 92612

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this




notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Paper House Productions, Inc.
Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Paper House Productions Journey Book Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. | Paper House Productions, Inc.
JBS-0001
729-28

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact with the faux leather during routine use when the items are inserted or removed from the
interior journal pockets. DEHP from the faux leather can be absorbed to the surface of the interior pocket
contents that can be subsequently handled. If the journal is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that
leaches from the product may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are
subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem
likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the clear plastic with subsequent
touching of the user’s hand to mouth,

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 20, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

ly P o
o ah 7
12 -

‘Evan . Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 28, 2018 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Paper House Productions, Inc. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company c¢/o Corporation Service Company

Corporation Trust Center 10300 Greenbriar Place

1209 Orange Street Oklahoma City, OK 73159-7653

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO President/CEO

Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

7707 SW 44" Street ¢/o Karen Hurdle

Oklahoma City, OK 73179 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800
Irvine, CA 92612

On November 28, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 28, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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)
©)

@

&)

Dated: November 28, 2018

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Hanarable Nancy 9‘Malley
Alameda County District Artamey
1225 Fallan Streer, Room 900
Oakiand, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael Arwell
Alpine County District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PG aox 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Hanorable Tadd Riebe
Amadar County District Attarney
7908 Court Street

Jacksen, CA 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Burte County District Attcrney
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 85965

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaverss County District Attcrney
491 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95749

The Hanarable tonn Matthew 3eauchzmp

Colusa County Cistrict Attarney
346 Fifth Streer, #1021
Colusa, CA 95932

The Honorable Mark P=aterson

Cantra Costa County District Actamey
300 Ward Straet

Martinez, CA 34553

The Hanorable Ja;

Del Norte County Dist
450 4 Streer, Room 171
¥, CA 35531

The Honoraole Yern Yiersan

£l Derade County Disorist Attarasy
513 Main Street

Placerville, A 35867

The Honorable Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno founty District

Azzorney
2220 Tulare Sureer, #1000
Fresno, CA 33721

The Hongranie Dwavne stawart
Slenn Counry District Atterney
125 5. Murdoek Street

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorable viaggie Fleming
Humbaldt County Districc Attormey
325 5% Street, Fourth Floor
Eureka, CA 395501

The Honorabte Silberr Ctero
imperial County Uistrict Artarmey
940 West Main Sireet, Suite 142
€l Zentrg, €A 32243

The Honarabie Thamas Hardy
inyo County District Attarney
PC 3ox, Drawer D
independenca, CA 93525

The Hanorabie tisa Graen
Kern County District Attorney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Artorney
1300 Waszt ' acay Toulayard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorable Danald andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Farbes Street
takeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The ronorahle Stacey Mantgomery
tassen Caunty Qistrict Actorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honorable Jackie Lacey

Los Angelas County District Attorney
210 West Temple Streer, Suite 129000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorable David iinn
Madera Caunty District Actorney
203 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Mszders, CA 32637

The Henceraile Edward Serberiarn
Marin County Sistrict Attarney
3501 <iwic Canter Crive, Raom 130
San Aafael, CA 94903

The Honorable Thomas Caoke
Mariposa County District Attomey
5101 lanes Street, .C. Sox 730
Wiariposa, £A 9533

The Honorable C. David Tyster
Mendacina County Distno Attarney
100 North State Street, @ G, Sox 1040
kian, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larry Morze ‘|
Mercad County Oistrict Attornev
550 W Main Straet

Mercza, CA 35340

The 4onorable iordae Tunk
Modec County Disorict srrarney

204 3. Courr Sirest, S

Alturas, 36107

Tha Hancrabie Tim <ande

Mana ZaunTy Distecs Az
P2 30x317

Birdgepart, CA 33517

The Hanarabie Desn ¢
Momaray Zauney 2
P O B8ox 1131
Salinas, €A 93902

The Hancrabie Allisar Aaley
Napa Councy Cisinet Attarnay
Larithers 3uilding

931 Parkway Mail

23 Box 720

Napa, CA 34539

The Haorabie Ciifford Newail
Newada County District Attorney
201 Commercial Sureet

Nevada Ty, CA 35953

The Henorabte Tany Rackauckas
Orange Caunty District Actarnay
401 Civie Centar Drive 'West
Sanrs Ana, €A 527C1

The Honarable R. Scott Owens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Attorney
10810 lustice Canter Drive, Suite 244
Roseville, CA 35678

The Honorable David Hollister
Plumas County Disict Atromey

20 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The nunoraote Micnae) nestnn
Riven side Counly Oistricl Attorney
3960 Orange 5treet

Rivaerside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Marie 5chubert
Sacramento County District Attarney
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 35814

The Honarable Candice Hooper

San Benito Caunty District Attorney
419 4" Straet, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 35203

The Hanarable Michael Ramos

5an BemardIna County District Attarney
303 West 3™ street, 6™ Floor

5an Bernarding, CA 924150502

The Honarabte Bannie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Attorney
330 ‘N, Broadway Street

3an Diega, CA 92101

The Hanorable Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsca County District Attormey
850 8ryant Street, Raom 322

San frandsco, CA 84103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar: leanuin County District Atorney
222 £ast \Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Siackion, CA 35201

The Hanarzbie Jan Dow

San Luis Sbispa County District Arterney
1033 Paim Streer, 4'" floor

San Luis Obispo, C3 93408

The Honorsble Stephen Wagstaffe
3an Mateo Zounty Districr Attorney
400 Zounty Center, #4

Redwaod Tity, CA 34063

The Honorabie iaycz Dudley

Sanra 3arbara Jounty District Artorney
1112 Santa 3arbara Sireet
Sarita darbara, CA 33200

narsble jeffray [esen

r3 Zounty DisTicr Artarney
edding Jtraer, ‘Weast '‘Ning
5an joze, CA 351:0

The Honarabre 1eff Raoseil

Santa Zruz Zounty District Arfomey
701 Crean Stureet, Raom 2C0

Sanra Cruz, A 35060

Tine Horor3aote Stephanie 8riagsrt
Shasta Caunty District Attornay
1355 Weszt Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Haroranle Lawrenca 3llen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squara
Downiewlle, CA 95936

The Honorabie James Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Attorney
? 9. Box 986

fr=ka, €A 36097

The Honaragle Krishra Abrams
Solanc Zounty District Attorney
675 Texas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, ZA 94533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sonama County District Attarney
600 Administration Drive, Roam 2121
Santa Rasa, £A 95403

The Hanorable Birgit Fladager
Stanistaus County District Attorney
352 12" ureer, Suie LU
Mudestu, CA 33334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopper
Sutrer County District Attarney
463 Second 5treet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorabte Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attarney
444 Qak Streer, Room L

Red Biuff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryford
Trinity County District Atmrney
£.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 26093

The Aonorable Tim \Wara
Tutare County District Attarney
221 South Mooney Baulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, TA 932931-4593

The Honarable Lavra Krieg
Tuolumne County District Attarney
423 North Washington Street
Sonora, CA 25370

The Honorable Gregary Totten
Ventura Launty Diswric? Atforney
500 South Yiaoria Avenue
Ventura, €A 32009

The Honarzhie leff Reisig
Yoio County District Artarmey
301 Secand Streec
Waadland, A 35535

The Honorable Patrick McGrath
Yuba County District Attormey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35501

The #onaradie Mike Fauer

2Hice of the Tity Actarney Lge an
360
200 North Mam Jeraet
i35 Angeles, CA 30012

gates

v Aall Zase

The Honarable lames Sanchez

Office of the Jity Attorney, Sacramanto
315 i Streer, 37 Floor

Sacramento, CA 35314

The Honorable Mara ‘M. Ellictt

OFffice of “he City drtarnev San Dieac
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Diego, CA 32101

The Honorabte Dennis Herrer

Office of the Tity Attarney, San S ancisca
1 Dr. Caritan 3. Goodler: Place

San franasca, CA 34102

The Honarabie Aichard Dayre

Oftfice af the City Artarney, San lose
200 East Santa Tara Street, 16™ flaar
San lase, CA 95113

Offica of the California Attarmey Senersl
Prapasition 85 Enfercement Aeporting
ATTN: Prap 35 Coordinator

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2008

Oakiand, CA 34612-9550
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CFFICE OF ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENYIROMMENTAL PROTECTICN AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT GF 1586
{PROPCOSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The fcilcwing summary has beer prepared by the Caiifornia CHice of £ rvirenmental Health Hazard Assessment {CEHHA ), the ‘eafi agency for the
imptementaticr of the Safe Crinking wWater and Tox:c Erfarcement A ct of 1986 {commcerly kncwn as “Prepesition £5"). A copy cf this summary must ge
includec as an attschment 1 any nctice of viclaticn served upon an alleged violator of the A ct. The summary provides basic information atcut the
previsiens of the taw, and is intendec tc serve cnly as 3 convenient scurce cf general information. Itis nct intended tc provide autheritative guicance on
the meaning or apelication of the law. Plaase refer te the swtute and CEHHA s implementing regulaticns {see citations telow! for further infermaticn
FCR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO Y CUR BUSINESS. CCNTACT Tuk
FECRSCN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn €5 (Health ard Safety Code Sectiers 252495 threugh 25248.13] 15 available online at
hitp: /foekha.ca.gov /fprop€SAaw/P 651aw72CC3. html. R eguiatcns that previde mere specific guidanice on comgliance, and that specify prccedures tc ke
fcllowec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Ccde of R egulatcns, secticrs 25102 threugh
27C01." These implementing regulaticns are availatle cnline at: htte://cehha.ca.gev forcp65/aw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 REGUIRE?
The “Prepcsition 6S List.” Under Prepcsiten 65, the iead agency {CEEHA |, publishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Swte cf Califermia to
cause cancer and/cr reprecuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Proposition 65 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defects er other
reprcductive harm, such as damage € female cr male reprecctive systems or ¢ the develcping fews. This fist must be updated st least once s yesr. The
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicais is availabie on the CEHHA website t: nttp://www cehha.ca.gev/prop65/propbs _listN ewlist.htmi. o
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 65. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
involving fisted chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings. A business 1s required tc warn a person cefore “knowingty and inientionally” expesing that person © a tisted chemical
unless an exemption agplies. The warning given must be “ciear ara reasonable.” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
mvolvad is known to cause cancer or birth defects ar other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the oerscn
cefore he or she is axocsad re thar chemical. Scme exgcsures are ax ampt from the warning requirement under cer@in circumstances discussec below
ng water A pusiness must net '<nowine!y discharge or release 3 jisted chemical into water or oNTO 1and where i1
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one cf the gevernmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn £5 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,50C per day for each violation. In additton, the Business may
be orderaed by a court to stop committing the violaton.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following ty pes of
exposures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

*_Aln exposure to alcohalic beverages that are consumed on the alleged viclatar's premises [o the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law,

Thin exposure [0 a Propasition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the afleged vrolator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fermed by ccoking or
similar preparaticn cf feed or beverage components necessary to render the food or beverage palatable or to avord microbiclogical contamination;

Qn exposure [c environmental tobacce smcke caused by antry of perscns (ather than employees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viclater
where smcking 1s permitted at any lacation on the premises,

T exposure tc fisted chemicals +n dngine exhaust, to the extent the exposure occurs insige 3 facility owned cr operated by the alieged viciater and
primarily intended for parking non-ccmmercial vehicles.

1f 3 private party alleges that a viclatcr cccurred based on cre of the exposures described abave, the private party must first provide the alleged v oiaer 5
netice of special ccmpliance srocedure and precf of cempiiance ferm

A private party may nct file an action against the aileged viclaicr for these sxposures, or recover in 3
reimbursement fcr costs and atterney's fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcker 5, 2€C12, anc
within 14 days of being served notice:

LT orrected the alleged violaticn;

Uil greed t¢ pay a civil penalty of $5CC {sukject tc change as nctec belcw] tc the private party within 3C days; and
Nctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written nctificaticn te the prvate-garry must include 2 netice of special camgliance precedure and praof
wiclater as directed in the notice. Cri Agrii 1, 2C18, and evary five years theresfter, the dellar ameunt of the civil penalty will te acjusted by the sudicizl
Ccurncil Eased cr the change 1n the znrual California Consumer Price Index. The Judicial Ccuncn will publish the dcllar ameurit ¢f the adjusted civil
ceralty a1 ezch five-year Interval, 1cgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment,

An sileged wiclator may satisfy these canditions cnly cre time for 3 vislation arising from the same expcsure in the same facility or cn the same premisas
The satisfzction of these conditicns dees nct prevent the Atterney General, 3 district attcrney, a city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulaticn,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent of the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of any
civil penalty for a viclation shall be reduced to reflect any payment mace by the alteged violator for the same alleged viglation 1o a private-party

A copy of the nctice of special compliance procedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downloacded from CEH =A's
wekbsite at; hitp://oehha.ca.zov /propESAaw/p651aw72C03.html. The natice is reproduced here:
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Cate:

Name of Ncticing Barty or attorney for Noticing Party:

A darass

Snope numper

settlernent any gaymertin lieu of peralties ary
the alleged viciator has dcne al! of the fcllows ng

of compgliance form cemgléted By the zlleged

SOEC AL COWMPLIANCE PRC
S ZOMBLTAN

EE

v

A
e

< aflagag tharycu ar2 1 Ci

3 2g2c ¥'CIZLIN

Y youL, cestmarkad within

jn accye, accurately cor

ity caymentfrom you atifeaddr2ssshowt atoye £CsTMmark2c withir

bl
X
-
I
T
2
(@]
=
o)
=g
o
(V]
T
el
-4

EART 1 TCEBE CCVICLETEC B/ ThE NCT:C NG FARTY CR ATTCRMNEZY F
Theallegac sclanen 1s for ar expesure € (check cre)
_ Aicchelc kevarzges 1At ara consumed on the alieged siclater's _
A cremical knewn e the sTle IC Cause CaRCer of reprcCuCtye CxXicity in & feed or beverage preparsd and scld on the allegac viclater's cremises for

irnmediate sonsumgricn on o CFF gramises 1c the axtent (1, the chemical was ncuinienticrally 2daed; and 12) the chemical was fermea 2y COOKINg or simyiar

S fc the ex1ent cr-site corsumpticn (s permited By faw

creparaticn of foad ar beversgz comoerents necessary rc rerder the fcee or beverage calatakie ¢r tc 3vsid micrctiolegical contaminatcn
___Enviccnmental ickacce smeke caused by entry of gersers (ciner than emelcyees; or cremises owrad or cperated by the alleged viclater where smekirg
is cermitted at any lccation or the premises

___Chemicals kricwr, tc the Smarte t© cause cancer or reproductive texicity in engine exhausy, e the extent the exzcsure cccurs inside a facidity ownec ©
crerated by the aliegad sclater and grmarily intended for carking ncncemmercial sehictes

IMPCRTANT MCTES

1 Y cu have nc getertal fiacility under C atiferria

~

2 ysing this form mili NCT gravart the Anorney S2neral, a oistrict zncrney 2
haye cocurred frem fing 2r acucr over the same alleged viclzuens, and t
oavment made at this time

Pspe 2

Cate

Name of Moncing Party or aTiorney for Noncing Pary

A ddrass

Phcne numter

Ik ard Safsry Codz §25245.6 1f your business nas nine (5] or fewer em.plcyees
i ity 3TCrRey, Cf 3 SrCSECLICr in whcse jurisdicticn tre »olamer 1 5
&

such zcicn, the amcunt of il cenaity shall ce reCucec IC rertect any

N
A

PART 2 TC BE CCMPLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Camglhiance
Accuratecimpietnon of this Form will dePIGRstrate that jou ars acw (r comgliance mith C3lifsrra 2 ealtk ard Safay Code 525248 € fertre 3lisgad siclauer

iistae shEcue 1 cu must complete and submit the form telow to the Neucing Party at the anoress shown abeve, posimarked arthin 14 days of g reca ning

[N



this notice. ‘
{ herety agree o pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with ([ asirr

and Safety C ode §25249.6 by {check only ane of the follewing):

| Posting 3 warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

| Postng the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party, and attaching a copy of that warmning and a photograph accurately ' ts ptacemeny
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing hew the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certificaticn )
My statements en this ferm, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, camglete, anc ccrrect tc the best of my kncwledge and celief and are madein goed faith

I have carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | understanc that if | make 3 false statement en this ferm, | may te subject tc additicnal penaitias
under the Safe Crinking Water and Texic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Prepesition 65)

Signzture cf alleged violator or authcrized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FORFURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment’s Proposition 65 implementation Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



